TLS12V2 | 12V High Output Side Emitting
Performance LED Tapelight
REV0121
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2021 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
Example Order: TLS12V23K12R
Ordering Information
Color Temp
27K - 2700K
3K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
4K - 4000K
Length/Quantity
12 - 12 In Individual Segment
12R - 20 Ft Reel of 12 In Segments
(20 Pieces Total, Actual Length 19.75 Ft)
Tapelight Series
TLS12V - 12VDC
Side Emitting
 Performance
LED Tapelight
P1
Output
2 - High
 Output
0.12 IN
0.65 IN
11.99 IN
0.31 IN0.36 IN
Cut Every 1.97 IN
WATTAGE
LUMEN OUTPUT
LED DENSITY
COLOR TEMPERATURE
CRI
SYSTEM RATING
INPUT VOLTAGE
DIMMING
RUN LENGTH
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMP
LISTING
WARRANTY
1.4W/Ft
122Lm/Ft (3000K)
18 LED/Ft (0.65" Spacing)
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K
80+
50,000 Hours @ 70% Lumen Maintenance
12V
Dimmable using Dimmable Power Supplies,
Controllers or DMX Interface
22 Ft Max
–4° to 104°F (–20° to 40°C)
cCSAus Certified to UL Standards
Suitable for Dry or Damp Locations
Not Suitable for Wet Locations
Full three (3) year replacement guarantee after
date of purchase
TLS12V23K12R
12V
GND
12V
GND
12V
GND
12V
GND
Use only with
Class 2 Power
Unit
12V
GND
Use only with
Class 2 Power
Unit
TLS12V2 | 12V High Output Side Emitting
 Performance LED Tapelight

linear dimming down to 1% with most LEDs and
a wide variety of compatible dimmers. Suitable
for both indoor and outdoor installations.
Use with 12V Performance LED Tapelight
TLP12VHW * -ENC Series
Hardwire Class 2 Enclosed Driver
120VAC/12VDC. Dimmable Class 2 listed
driver. Compact self-enclosed driver with two
(2) knockouts. Auto Reset and short circuit
protection. Dimmable with standard MLV/
Incandescent TRIAC (leading edge) dimmers;
8W min. load required for smooth dimming.
6-3/4" L x 2-5/8" W x 1-1/4" D
Use with 12V Performance LED Tapelight, not
to be used with RGB tapelight series.
TLP12VHW20-ENC - 20W 12V 120VAC
TLP12VHW60-ENC - 60W 12V 120VAC
Quantity
TLP12VHW Series
Hardwire Power Supply
120VAC/12VDC. Includes stripped and tinned

Use with 12V Performance LED Tapelight
TLP12VHW50MV-ENC
50W 12V 120-277VAC, Non-Dimming Driver
TLP12VHW50MVD2-ENC
50W 12V 120-277VAC, 0-10V Dimming Driver
Quantity
PERFORMANCE LED TAPELIGHT | 12V Power Supplies
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
REV0121
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2021 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
12V Plug-In Power Supplies
12V Hardwire Power Supplies
Power Supply/Wattage
TLP12VP36 - 36W, System Length 10’
TLP12VP60 - 60W, System Length 12’
Quantity
TLP12VHW20
20W 12V 120VAC: 4-3/4" L x 1-3/16" W x 1" D
TLP12VHW60
60W 12V 120VAC: 6-1/2" L x 1-3/4" W x 1-1/4" D
TLP12VP24 - 12V/24W Plug-and-Play Power Supply
Quantity
Quantity
P3
TLCEXT Series
Plug-and-Play Power Supply Extension
Includes male and female plug connectors.
Use with 12V or 24V Performance LED Tapelight
Not compatible with 24V RGBW Performance LED
Tapelight series
TLCEXT24 - 24 IN TLCEXT48 - 48 IN
TLCEXT36 - 36 IN TLCEXT96 - 96 IN
Quantity
TLCIP Series
Static Color Male Power Connector
Includes one (1) male plug connector and one (1)
male flex tape connector.
Use with 12V or 24V Static Color Performance LED
Tapelight
TLCIP12 - 12 IN TLCIP19 - 19 IN Quantity
TLCS2
Plug-and-Play 2-Way Splitter
Includes one (1) male and two (2) female connec-
tors. Approximately 2 Ft long.

CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2021 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice. P4
TLCCF
Female Connector
6 Inch long connector includes a wire pigtail end
and a female plug connector on the other end. Used
to add plug and play female connector to hardwire
power supplies.
Use with 12V or 24V Performance LED Tapelight
TLCCF - 12V/24V Hardwire Female Connector Quantity
TLCIP * HW Series
Male Power Connector
Includes wire pigtail end and one (1) male flex tape
connector.
Use with 12V or 24V Performance LED Tapelight
TLCIP12HW - 12 IN TLCIP19HW - 19 IN
TLCIP19HW-12AWG10FT
19 IN Connector with Additional 10 Ft 12AWG Red & Black Wires
TLCIP19HW-12AWG20FT
19 IN Connector with Additional 20 Ft 12AWG Red & Black Wires

TLCFF
Short Female-to-Female Connector
Used to connect male tapelight ends (when
tapelight is cut two male ends remain)
Use with 12V or 24V Performance LED Tapelight
PERFORMANCE LED TAPELIGHT | 12V & 24V
Power Supply Accessories
DATE PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NO.
Hardwire Power Connectors
Linear Connectors
REV0121
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
© 2021 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
TLCM2 - 2 IN TLCM6 - 6 IN
TLCM12 - 12 IN
Quantity
P5
PERFORMANCE LED TAPELIGHT | 12V & 24V TLT Series
Static Color Controllers